The following shall be codified as Section 98 

37-11-89, Mississippi Code of 1972: 99 

ST:  Cardiac Emergency Response Plans and 
Automated External Defibrillators; expand access 

and provide funding. 

37-11-89.  (1)  The State Department of Education shall 100 

designate Two Million Four Hundred Ninety-nine Thousand Dollars 101 

($2,499,000.00) to aid in implementing CERPs.  Funding shall be 102 

used for activities and equipment promoting CERP preparedness in 103 

schools, including, but not limited to, the purchase and 104 

maintenance of AEDs and the purchase of training and educational 105